Directional valve
2-way/2-position
Qmax = 30 l/min, pmax = 250 bar
direct acting, poppet type, switching solenoid with emergency override
Type series: WS22GNA5…
- Screw-in cartridge valve
- For cavity AL
- All external parts with zinc-nickel plating according to

can be found in the chapter "Technical data".
Type series: WS22GNA5… 4 / 5 Reference: 400-P-121100-EN-03/11.2024
Ordering code
z.B.
W = Wegeventil
N = Elektrisch betätigt, V DC = 27 W / V AC = 25 W
S = Sitzausführung, direktgesteuert
22G = 2-Wege/2-Positionen, stromlos geschlossen
5 = Nenngrösse 5
N = NBR (Nitril-Butadien-Kautschuk / BUNA) Dichtungen (Standard)
V = FKM (Fluor-Kautschuk / VITON) Dichtungen
   (Spezial-Dichtungen auf Anfrage)
1 ... 9 = Technischer Stand (bei Bestellung weglassen)
A = Standard-Ausführung mit Gewinde 3/4-16 UNF-2A
HINWEIS!
Nicht jede Kombination von Spannungswerten, Stromart und  Stecker-Anschluss-Varianten erhältlich.
ohne
Gegenstecker
… = Spannungswert z. B. 24 (24 V)
D = Stromart DC
A = Stromart AC
(ohne) = DIN EN 175301-803 Anschluss 3-polig 2 P+E (Standard) (IP 65) inkl. Gegenstecker
T = DIN EN 175301-803 Anschluss 3-polig 2 P+E, mit Schutzdiode (IP 65) inkl. Gegenstecker
M100 = DIN EN 175301-803 Anschluss 3-polig 2 P+E (IP 65)
J = Junior-Timer-Stecker-Anschluss 2-polig Radial (IP 65)
JT = Junior-Timer-Stecker-Anschluss 2-polig Radial, mit Schutzdiode (IP 65)
I = Junior-Timer-Stecker-Anschluss 2-polig Axial (IP 65)
IT = Junior-Timer-Stecker-Anschluss 2-polig Axial, mit Schutzdiode (IP 65)
D = Deutsch-Stecker-Anschluss DT04-2P 2-polig 45° (IP 67/69K)
DT = Deutsch-Stecker-Anschluss DT04-2P 2-polig 45°, mit Schutzdiode (IP 67/69K)
    Weitere Stecker-Anschluss-Varianten auf Anfrage.
Ex.
W = directional valve
N = electrically operated, V DC = 27 W / V AC = 25 W
S = seat valve, direct acting
22G = 2-way/2-position function, de-energized closed
5 = nominal size 5
N = NBR (nitril-butadien-rubber / BUNA) seals (standard)
V = FKM (fluorocarbon rubber / VITON) seals
  (special seals on request)
1 ... 9 = technical design no. (omit by ordering)
A = standard model - with thread 3/4-16 UNF-2A
IMPORTANT!
Not every combination of voltage values, current type and plug connections vailable.
mating plug
not supplied
… = voltage e.g. 24 (24 V)
D = current DC
A = current AC
(blank) = DIN EN 175301-803 connection 3-pole 2 P+E (standard) (IP 65) with mating plug
T = DIN EN 175301-803 connection 3-pole 2 P+E, with protection diode (IP 65) with mating plug
M100 = DIN EN 175301-803 connection 3-pole 2 P+E (IP 65)
J = Junior Timer plug connection 2-pole radial (IP 65)
JT = Junior Timer plug connection 2-pole radial, with protection diode (IP 65)
I = Junior Timer plug connection 2-pole axial (IP 65)
IT = Junior Timer plug connection 2-pole axial, with protection diode (IP 65)
D = Deutsch plug connection DT04-2P 2-pole 45° (IP 67/69K)
DT = Deutsch plug connection DT04-2P 2-pole 45°, with protection diode (IP 67/69K)
    other plug-variants, please consult BUCHER.
22G 24- D S  N  A  5  5  D N _ W
W
W